Purdue Northwest (2-6,2-6 GLIAC) -vs- Northwood (5-3,5-3 GLIAC)
01/29/21 at E.W. Bennett Sports Cntr., Midland, Ml

Date: 01/29/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Time: 5:00 PM

Site: E.W. Bennett Sports Cntr., Midland, Ml Purdue Northwest 6 13 26 12 7
Northwood 17 13 19 15 64

Purdue Northwest 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Brockington,Savaya * 30 6-10 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 5 3 4 0 1 17
44  Devalkenaere,Molly * 28 3-8 1-2 5-6 1-5 6 2 0 0 1 0 12
23  Jackson,Kennedy * 39 4-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 4 9
01 Galbraith,Anjel * 33 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 7 0 2 5
30 Shelton,Antreese * 29 0-5 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 2 3 5 0 0 0
32 Shaw,Dash 18 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 8
40 Simmons,Mercedes 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0] 0 1 4
05 Vauters,Tayler 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 2
22  Barnard,Brittany 8 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Roepke,Elexah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (0] 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-46 3-12 12-16 5-23 28 20 12 19 1 9 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-8 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

9-13 69.23 %
5-14 35.71 %

1-3 33.33%
2-4 50.00 %

7-8 87.50 %
0-2 0.00 %

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Northwood 64

Second Chance Points: 2
Points off Turnovers: 14

21-46 45.7 %

Bench Points: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

3-12 25.0%

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 O

12-16 75.0 %

Fast Break Points: 11

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Ditto,Brooke * 28 3-8 2-5 4-4 4-4 8 1 0 3 0 1 12

12  Seeley,Kenzie * 29 4-5 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 6 3 1 2 10

40 Nelson,Alana * 14 2-6 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 1 (0] 0 7

10 Taylor,Ellie * 22 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 (0] 2 3

04  Keyser,Alli * 18 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 0

03 Todd,Makenzie 26 5-13 4-8 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 (0] (0] 2 18

44  Strickland,Jayla 26 2-5 0-0 4-5 4-4 8 1 1 2 5 2 8

21 Taylor,Maizie 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 4 (0] 0 4

05 Kaniszewski,Morgan 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 2 0 0 (0] 0 2

22 DiMilia,Ava 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 (0] (0] 1 0

31 Kemp,Adele 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-53 7-24 17-18 11-23 34 21 11 16 6 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-3 33.33 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-10 20.00 % 9-9 100.00 %

4th Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 20-53 37.7 % 7-24 29.2 % 17-18 94.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Bench Points: 32

Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 16

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 11



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
09:39 TURNOVER by DITTO,BROOKE
09:32 FOUL by KEYSER,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 09:28

== REBOUND DEF by NELSON,ALANA
09:01 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SEELEY,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 08:44 2-2
FOUL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL 08:36
08:17 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE -
TURNOVER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 07:57
07:56 STEAL by SEELEY,KENZIE
07:51 MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY -
TURNOVER by SHELTON,ANTREESE 07:29
07:22 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by DITTO,BROOKE
== ASSIST by SEELEY,KENZIE

TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL 06:44
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES 06:44
SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE 06:44

06:29 MISS LAYUP by NELSON,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES -
MISS 3PTR by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY 06:12

- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELLIE

06:01 TURNOVER by DITTO,BROOKE

TURNOVER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 05:51

05:38 2-7 H5 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,ALANA
- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ELLIE
MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL 05:15

05:15 BLOCK by SEELEY,KENZIE
== REBOUND DEF by SEELEY,KENZIE

05:06 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY ==

04:45 FOUL by TAYLOR,ELLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

04:45 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
GOOD JUMPER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 04:44 4-7 H3

ASSIST by JACKSON,KENNEDY ==
04:24 4-10 H6 GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
== ASSIST by SEELEY,KENZIE

04:09 SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
04:09 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE

TURNOVER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 04:03

FOUL by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 04:03

SUB IN by SHAW,DASH 04:03

SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL 04:03
04:03 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
04:03 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALANA
03:51 MISS 3PTR by DITTO,BROOKE

== REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
03:45 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DITTO,BROOKE
== ASSIST by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY 03:30 6-12 H 6
ASSIST by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA ==
03:14 6-14 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
== ASSIST by SEELEY,KENZIE
FOUL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES 03:14
03:14 SUB IN by KEYSER,ALLI



STEAL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
MISS LAYUP by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

FOUL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

SUB IN by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

SUB IN by VAUTERS,TAYLER

SUB OUT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

SUB OUT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

MISS JUMPER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,ANTREESE
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,ANTREESE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
SUB OUT by SHAW,DASH

TURNOVER by SHELTON,ANTREESE

FOUL by SHELTON,ANTREESE

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE
MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

2nd Play By Play

6-17

H11

SUB OUT by SEELEY,KENZIE
MISS FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND OFF by DITTO,BROOKE
TURNOVER by DITTO,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,ALLI

SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE
SUB OUT by DITTO,BROOKE
TURNOVER by KEYSER,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

REBOUND DEF by TODD,MAKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by TODD,MAKENZIE

FOUL by TODD,MAKENZIE

FOUL by KEYSER,ALLI

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE
SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by KEMP,ADELE

REBOUND DEF by KEMP,ADELE

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
10:00 SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by DITTO,BROOKE
10:00 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
GOOD LAYUP by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 09:46 8-17 H9
09:34 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
GOOD LAYUP by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY 09:18 10-17 H7
ASSIST by SHELTON,ANTREESE -
09:09 10-19 H9 GOOD LAYUP by SEELEY,KENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 08:40 12-19 H7
08:19 MISS JUMPER by NELSON,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA -
07:48 FOUL by NELSON,ALANA
SUB IN by SHAW,DASH 07:48
SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 07:48
07:48 SUB IN by DITTO,BROOKE
07:48 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA



TURNOVER by SHAW,DASH

STEAL by JACKSON,KENNEDY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE
TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

FOUL by SHAW,DASH

REBOUND DEF by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

GOOD FT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
MISS FT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
GOOD FT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB IN by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY

SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB IN by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

SUB OUT by SHAW,DASH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

REBOUND DEF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

MISS JUMPER by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

FOUL by SHELTON,ANTREESE

SUB IN by VAUTERS,TAYLER
SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE

MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

13-19

13-21

14-21
15-21

15-22
15-23

H 6

H8

H7
H 6

H7
H8

SUB OUT by KEMP,ADELE
SUB OUT by NELSON,ALANA

STEAL by TAYLOR,ELLIE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

FOUL by SEELEY,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

SUB IN by KANISZEWSKI,MORGAN
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

MISS JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE

FOUL by KANISZEWSKI,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by DITTO,BROOKE

MISS LAYUP by KANISZEWSKI,MORGAN
REBOUND OFF by DITTO,BROOKE

GOOD LAYUP by KANISZEWSKI,MORGAN

FOUL by KANISZEWSKI,MORGAN
MISS 3PTR by DITTO,BROOKE

REBOUND OFF by DITTO,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by DITTO,BROOKE

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TODD,MAKENZIE

GOOD FT by DITTO,BROOKE
GOOD FT by DITTO,BROOKE

SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE

SUB OUT by DITTO,BROOKE

SUB OUT by SEELEY,KENZIE

SUB OUT by KANISZEWSKI,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ELLIE



FOUL by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB IN by SHAW,DASH
SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

FOUL by VAUTERS,TAYLER

TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEF by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

GOOD FT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

GOOD FT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

FOUL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS 3PTR by VAUTERS, TAYLER

GOOD LAYUP by VAUTERS,TAYLER
ASSIST by SHAW,DASH

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENNEDY

15-26

16-26
17-26

17-27
17-28

17-30
19-30

H11

H 10
H9

H 10
H11

H 13
H11

3rd Play By Play

SUB IN by NELSON,ALANA
SUB OUT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
REBOUND OFF by NELSON,ALANA
GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by DIMILIA,AVA

STEAL by DIMILIA,AVA
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ELLIE

FOUL by NELSON,ALANA

SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALANA

GOOD FT by TODD,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by TODD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

FOUL by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

STEAL by TAYLOR,ELLIE

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY 09:36 21-30 HO9
ASSIST by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA -
09:04 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA -
08:55 FOUL by TAYLOR,ELLIE
GOOD FT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 08:54 22-30 H 8
GOOD FT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 08:54 23-30 H7
08:41 23-32 H9 GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,ALANA
FOUL by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY 08:41
08:41 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA
TURNOVER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 08:28
08:27 STEAL by SEELEY,KENZIE
08:25 23-36 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELLIE
- ASSIST by SEELEY,KENZIE
08:06 FOUL by KEYSER,ALLI
SUB IN by ROEPKE,ELEXAH 08:06
SUB OUT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY 08:06
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,ANTREESE 07:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,ANTREESE 07:51
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:32 23-39 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DITTO,BROOKE
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ELLIE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY 07:11 25-39 H 14
ASSIST by SHELTON,ANTREESE --
FOUL by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 07:04



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH
GOOD LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

STEAL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH
ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEF by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
TURNOVER by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
SUB IN by SHAW,DASH

SUB IN by VAUTERS,TAYLER

SUB OUT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH

FOUL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE
SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by VAUTERS,TAYLER

GOOD 3PTR by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
ASSIST by JACKSON,KENNEDY

STEAL by JACKSON,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
GOOD FT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

25-40
25-41

27-41

29-41

31-41

32-41
33-41

33-42
33-43

33-45
36-45

37-45
38-45

H 15
H 16

H 14

H12

H 10

H9
H8

H9
H 10

H12
H9

H8
H7

GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA
GOOD FT by NELSON,ALANA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
SUB OUT by SEELEY,KENZIE
SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,ALANA

TURNOVER by NELSON,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE

STEAL by DITTO,BROOKE
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ELLIE
FOUL by TAYLOR,ELLIE

SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
SUB IN by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB OUT by NELSON,ALANA
SUB OUT by DITTO,BROOKE
FOUL by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by DIMILIA,AVA
REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

SUB IN by KEYSER,ALLI
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

FOUL by DIMILIA,AVA



STEAL by SHAW,DASH
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH

FOUL by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

SUB IN by BARNARD,BRITTANY
SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB OUT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ANTREESE

FOUL by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY
ASSIST by SHELTON,ANTREESE
REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

GOOD FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY
MISS FT by JACKSON,KENNEDY

STEAL by JACKSON,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRITTANY

GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

40-45

40-46
40-47

40-48
40-49

42-49

43-49

45-49

H5

H 6
H7

H8
H9

H7

H 6

H 4

TURNOVER by SEELEY,KENZIE

SUB IN by DITTO,BROOKE

SUB IN by SEELEY,KENZIE

SUB OUT by DIMILIA,AVA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

MISS LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND OFF by DITTO,BROOKE

GOOD FT by DITTO,BROOKE
GOOD FT by DITTO,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,ALLI

GOOD FT by SEELEY,KENZIE
GOOD FT by SEELEY,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
FOUL by KEYSER,ALLI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

STEAL by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ELLIE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,ELLIE
SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE

VISITORS: Purdue Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwood

SUB IN by SHAW,DASH 10:00

SUB IN by BARNARD,BRITTANY 10:00

SUB OUT by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY 10:00

SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE
10:00 SUB OUT by NELSON,ALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
09:52 FOUL by SEELEY,KENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,ANTREESE 09:48

- REBOUND DEF by DITTO,BROOKE

09:29 45-51 H6 GOOD LAYUP by SEELEY,KENZIE
09:15 FOUL by TAYLOR,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by BARNARD,BRITTANY 08:57



REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH
MISS LAYUP by SHAW,DASH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DASH

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
ASSIST by JACKSON,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRITTANY
SUB IN by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

SUB OUT by SHAW,DASH
TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

MISS JUMPER by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,DASH
MISS LAYUP by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

STEAL by JACKSON,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KENNEDY

SUB IN by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
SUB OUT by BARNARD,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

FOUL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

REBOUND DEF by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
TURNOVER by SHELTON,ANTREESE

STEAL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
TURNOVER by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
SUB IN by SHAW,DASH

SUB OUT by SHAW,DASH
SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

SUB IN by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

45-54 H9

45-56 H11

47-56 H9

47-58 H11

49-58 H9
49-59 H 10
49-60 H11

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
MISS LAYUP by DITTO,BROOKE

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by TODD,MAKENZIE
ASSIST by SEELEY,KENZIE

SUB IN by KEYSER,ALLI
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by KEYSER,ALLI

GOOD LAYUP by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
ASSIST by SEELEY,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI

STEAL by TODD,MAKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by TODD,MAKENZIE

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DITTO,BROOKE
TURNOVER by SEELEY,KENZIE

GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
GOOD FT by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

SUB IN by KEMP,ADELE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

SUB OUT by DITTO,BROOKE

SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MAIZIE

MISS 3PTR by KEYSER,ALLI

TURNOVER by KEMP,ADELE

FOUL by SEELEY,KENZIE

STEAL by KEYSER,ALLI

SUB IN by DITTO,BROOKE
SUB OUT by KEMP,ADELE

SUB IN by KEYSER,ALLI
SUB OUT by TODD,MAKENZIE



MISS FT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SHELTON,ANTREESE

FOUL by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

TURNOVER by SHELTON,ANTREESE

BLOCK by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE
MISS JUMPER by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY

REBOUND OFF by DEVALKENAERE,MOLLY
TURNOVER by SHELTON,ANTREESE

SUB IN by BARNARD,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE

REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL
ASSIST by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

REBOUND DEF by BARNARD,BRITTANY
GOOD 3PTR by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
ASSIST by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

STEAL by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
GOOD LAYUP by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
FOUL by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA

SUB IN by SHAW,DASH

SUB OUT by BROCKINGTON,SAVAYA
FOUL by JACKSON,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by GALBRAITH,ANJEL

04:23 49-62 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SEELEY,KENZIE

03:
03:
03:

54
42
42

03:

42

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
02:

24
24
24
22
11
10
53

02:
02:
02:
02:

38
38

29
29

02:
02:
01:

23
21
57

01:
01:
01:

50
50
49

01:

31

01:

00

00:

52

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

51
37
35
34
24
24
24
23
23
23
13

52-62

55-62

57-62

57-63
57-64

H 10

H7

H5

H 6
H7

FOUL by TAYLOR,MAIZIE
FOUL by DITTO,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DITTO,BROOKE
SUB IN by TODD,MAKENZIE

SUB OUT by KEYSER,ALLI
TURNOVER by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
STEAL by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND OFF by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
MISS LAYUP by SEELEY,KENZIE

BLOCK by STRICKLAND,JAYLA

STEAL by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
MISS JUMPER by STRICKLAND,JAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TODD,MAKENZIE

MISS 3PTR by DITTO,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by SEELEY,KENZIE

GOOD FT by TODD,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by TODD,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



